NCSS CSF  16,717  (12,931)  0  3,786
NCSS SLF 52,418  (153,633)  0  (101,215)
NCSS project SAFE 1.1 78,664  239,649  0  318,313
ICCS 10,000  0  0  10,000
Care and Share  0  (1,831)  0  (1,831)

Sonja Hope Fund 7,368  0  0  7,368
Invictus fund 0  38,203  0  38,203
President’s Challenge  0  0  0  0

 165,167  109,457  0  274,624

Total funds 1,877,360  369,064  0  2,246,424

DocuSign Envelope ID: A052DDDC-64C9-48D2-9EB5-58D3DD1965E5

WE CARE COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED
[UEN. 200506089N]

[IPC No. IPC000022]

Audited Financial Statements
Financial Year End 31 December 2020

 Fiducia LLP, Public Accountants and Chartered Accountants of Singapore  Page 13 of 32

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUNDS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020 (CONT’D)

Balance at

beginning of
financial year, as

previously reported

Net income/
(expenditure)

Gross transfer
between funds

Balance at end

of financial year,
as previously

reported

(Note 18)
Restatement

Balance at the end
of financial year,

as restated

 S$  S$  S$   S$  S$

2019 (Restated)

Unrestricted fund

General fund 1,588,963  146,247  (23,017)  1,712,193  0  1,712,193

Restricted funds
NCSS CSF  14,599  2,118  0  16,717  0  16,717
NCSS SLF (10,991)  63,409  0  52,418  0  52,418

NCSS project SAFE 1.1 (15,618)  (9,428)  0  (25,046)  103,710  78,664
TBSSF GARI (27,633)  13,817  13,816  0  0  0

TBSSF ODAT (12,675)  5,000  7,675  0  0  0
TBSSF FREE (8,133)  3,600  4,533  0  0  0
ICCS 0  10,000  0  10,000  0  10,000
Care and share  (126,336)  129,823  (3,487)  0  0  0
Sonja Hope Fund 8,544  (1,176)  0  7,368  0  7,368
NCSS Share as One  (2,400)  1,920  480  0  0  0

 (180,643)  219,083  23,017  61,457  103,710  165,167

Total funds 1,408,320  365,330  0  1,773,650  103,710  1,877,360

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

DocuSign Envelope ID: A052DDDC-64C9-48D2-9EB5-58D3DD1965E5

WE CARE COMMUNITY SERVICES LIMITED
[UEN. 200506089N]

[IPC No. IPC000022]

Audited Financial Statements
Financial Year End 31 December 2020

 Fiducia LLP, Public Accountants and Chartered Accountants of Singapore  Page 14 of 32

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

  Note  2020  2019
   S$  S$

   (Restated)
Cash flows from operating activities
Net income for the financial year   369,064  469,040